Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council (JJC) Grant Committee

Kendall County Courthouse State's Attorney's Office Conference Room November 30, 2021 4:00 p.m.

Minutes

- I.Call to order
- II.Roll call Present, Brenda Karales, Shelley Senffner, Delaney Mehochko, Ryan Goldsmith, Zach Klatt
- III. Approval of minutes from December 11, 2019: Motion to approve minutes made by Shelley Senffner, second by Brenda Karales, motion passed.
- IV. New business
 - a) Discussion about total amount to give out in grants for truancy programs within Kendall County. Discussion that Board awarded the committee a total of \$5,000 to distribute.
 - b) Discussion on application for grant and requirements was held.
 - c) Vote on actual application to be given out to Kendall County Truancy programs: Motion made by Shelley Senffner, second by Ryan Goldsmith, motion passed.
 - d) Discussion on deadline date for application to be turned in on.
 - e) Vote on deadline date: Date that Grant applications are due January 7, 2022 (must be post marked by January 7, 2022): Motion made by Zack Klatt, second by Shelley Senffner, motion passed.
 - f) Discussion of when to have meeting to determine winners of the grant. Next meeting will be January 13, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.
 - g) Vote on when to announce the winners. Announcement will be made January 25, 2022 at 3:30p.m. Motion made by Delaney Mehochko, seconded by Karales, motion passed.
 - 1) other
- IV. Citizens to be heard
- V. Next meetings:

January 13, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.

VI. Adjournment: Motion made by Ryan Goldsmith, second by Brenda Karales, motion passed.